REVENUE BY AREAS OF
KNOWLEDGE

RISK &
COMPLIANCEPROFESSIONAL

HEALTHCARE

12%

38%

50%

REVENUE BY TYPE

NETWORKING

INFORMATION

TRAINING
(47%)

(13%)

(40%)

( ) 2017 figures

59%

9%

15%

17%

REVENUE BY REGIONS

ROW

EUROPE

UKNORTH
AMERICA

(57%)(19%)

(9%)

(15%)

(30%)

(35%)

(35%)

2727

Five year progress

15.7
17.5

20.3
21.4

22.6

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Adjusted PBT (£m)

90.0
95.1

105.7

120.3 122.1

80

90

100

110

120

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Revenue (£m)

1.7

1.3

1.5
1.6

1.5

1

1.5

2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Net debt / EBITDA

17.8 19.5 22.0 23.4 24.6

19.8
20.5 20.8

19.4
20.1

15

17

19

21

23

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Adjusted EBITA (£m) / Margin (%)

2828

Adjusted operating profit by division

2018 2017*
Absolute
variance

Organic
variance

£m £m % %
Adjusted operating profit

Risk & Compliance 12.9 12.3 5% 1%
Healthcare 9.9 9.4 5% -7%
Professional 6.2 6.1 2% 2%
Group overheads -3.8 -3.9 0% 0%
SBP -0.6 -0.5

Total 24.6 23.4 5% -2%

* Restated – see slide 29

2929

Reconciliation June 2017 restatement

As reported
in the prior

year Restatement

Restated total
per FY18
accounts

£'000 £'000 £'000
Revenue
Risk & Compliance 42,272 - 42,272
Healthcare 38,585 3,938 42,523
Professional 39,472 -3,938 35,534
Revenue 120,329 - 120,329

Adjusted EBITA
Risk & Compliance 12,265 - 12,265
Healthcare 9,705 -280 9,425
Professional 5,864 280 6,144

27,834 - 27,834

Unallocated central overheads -3,930 - -3,930
Share based payments -552 - -552
Adjusted EBITA 23,352 - 23,352

3030

Reconciliation of Half Year 2018 restatement

As reported
in the prior

year Restatement

Restated total
per FY18 H1

accounts
£'000 £'000 £'000

Revenue
Risk & Compliance 19,449 147 19,596
Healthcare 20,832 -749 20,083
Professional 17,878 602 18,480
Revenue 58,159 - 58,159

Adjusted EBITA
Risk & Compliance 5,258 -9 5,249
Healthcare 3,718 203 3,921
Professional 3,180 -194 2,986

12,156 - 12,156

Unallocated central overheads -1,860 - -1,860
Share based payments -338 - -338
Adjusted EBITA 9,958 - 9,958

3131

Thank you.

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Overview and review �of operations
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Financial highlights
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Current year focus and outlook
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Q&A
	Appendices
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32